BID TABULATION FOR: CONSTRUCTION OF PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
TO SERVE LAKESIDE BAYOU SECTION 4
GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 53
CITY OF TEXAS CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE: FEBRUARY 8, 2024

BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
TABULATION BY: S. YOUNG
TABULATION DATE: FEBRUARY 8, 2024

LJA JOB NO. 1367-2914 (9.2)

TOTAL AMOUNT BID
BIDDER'S NAME

1) PRECISE SERVICES INC. $1,089,154.00
2) PRINCIPAL PAVING CONTRACTORS, LTD. $1,147,767.00
3) TLC CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT SERVICES, INC. $1,543,264.00

CALENDAR DAYS 60/70
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JORDAN W. IVES

= 02/08/2024

1, JORDAN IVES , P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

FRN F-1386
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BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO.

ITEM

DESCRIPTION

PAVING IMPROVEMENTS
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ROADWAY EXCAVATION TO BE USED AS CURB BACKFILL, ROW FILL AND FRONT
OF LOT FILL TO FINAL GRADE, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING AND RE-
APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS TO APPLICABLE AREAS,

COMPLETE IN PLACE

6" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE MANIPULATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE
HYDRATED LIME FOR 8" STABILIZED SUBGRADE PREPARATION,

8% BY DRY WEIGHT, AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND

APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE

6-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVING, COMPLETE IN PLACE

6-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, INCLUDES TRANSITION
TO 4-INCH CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE

4-INCH X 12-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, INCLUDES
TRANSITION TO 6-INCH CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE

STOP SIGNS WITH STREET NAMES, COMPLETE IN PLACE

CONNECT PROPOSED CONCRETE PAVEMENT TO EXISTING
CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE

PROPOSED PAVING HEADER, COMPLETE IN PLACE
PROPOSED TYPE Il BARRICADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE

REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING TYPE Il BARRICADE,
COMPLETE IN PLACE

GRADING FOR RESERVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE
GRADING FOR LOTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE
WHEELCHAIR RAMPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

2-WAY REFLECTORIZED BLUE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS,
COMPLETE IN PLACE

QUADRUPLE 3-INCH PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40 (GRAY),
INCLUDES BENDS FITTINGS AND CEMENT STABILIZED SAND AT ALL
PAVEMENT CROSSINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

6-INCH PVC, SCHEDULE 40 (BLUE), INCLUDES BENDS FITTINGS
AND CEMENT STABILIZED SAND AT ALL PAVEMENT CROSSINGS,
COMPLETE IN PLACE

PAVING IMPROVEMENTS SUBTOTAL:

UNIT
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CONSTRUCTION OF PAVING AND APPURTENANCES

TO SERVE LAKESIDE BAYOU SECTION 4

GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 53
CITY OF TEXAS CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS

FEBRUARY 8, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

S. YOUNG

FEBRUARY 8, 2024
1367-2914 (9.2)

1) PRECISE SERVICES INC.

QTY UNIT COST TOTAL COST
4637 $6.00 $27,822.00
13910 $5.00 $69,550.00
368 $325.00 $119,600.00
12413 $55.50 $688,921.50
2385 $5.00 $11,925.00
4198 $5.00 $20,990.00
7 $835.00 $5,845.00
2 $1,250.00 $2,500.00
90 $22.50 $2,025.00
3 $1,400.00 $4,200.00
2 $100.00 $200.00
4 $1,100.00 $4,400.00
92 $235.00 $21,620.00
14 $1,800.00 $25,200.00
7 $20.00 $140.00
320 $82.50 $26,400.00
320 $55.00 $17,600.00

$1,048,938.50
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UNIT COST

$7.00

$6.70

$330.00

$60.00

$4.00

$4.00

$650.00

$1,500.00

$25.00
$1,000.00

$50.00

$300.00
$300.00
$1,600.00

$10.00

$45.00

$40.00

2) PRINCIPAL PAVING CONTRACTORS, LTD.

TOTAL COST

$32,459.00

$93,197.00

$121,440.00

$744,780.00

$9,540.00

$16,792.00

$4,550.00

$3,000.00

$2,250.00
$3,000.00

$100.00

$1,200.00
$27,600.00
$22,400.00

$70.00

$14,400.00

$12,800.00

$1,109,578.00

3) TLC CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT

SERVICES, INC.
UNIT COST TOTAL COST

$25.00 $115,925.00
$8.00 $111,280.00
$386.00 $142,048.00
$70.00 $868,910.00
$6.00 $14,310.00
$6.00 $25,188.00
$840.00 $5,880.00
$986.00 $1,972.00
$35.00 $3,150.00
$1,260.00 $3,780.00
$60.00 $120.00
$1,443.00 $5,772.00
$1,443.00 $132,756.00
$3,084.00 $43,176.00
$18.00 $126.00
$85.00 $27,200.00
$67.00 $21,440.00

$1,523,033.00
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BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS
1 MAINTAIN, REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT,
COMPLETE IN PLACE

2 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE,
COMPLETE IN PLACE

w

PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKERS & BUTTONS,
COMPLETE IN PLACE

IS

ALL REQUIRED TEXAS CITY CONSTRUCTION PERMITS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

o

CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT, INCLUDING INSTALLATION,
MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL, COMPELTE IN PLACE

[

18" CONCRETE RIP RAP ON EXISTING CHANNEL SIDE SLOPE, INCLUDES
GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, AS SHOWN ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

~

REGRADE EXISTING BACK OF LOT SWALE, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER,
COMPLETE IN PLACE

MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:

BIDDING SUMMARY

SUBTOTAL PAVING IMPROVEMENTS
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID
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CONSTRUCTION OF PAVING AND APPURTENANCES

TO SERVE LAKESIDE BAYOU SECTION 4

GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 53
CITY OF TEXAS CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS

FEBRUARY 8, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
S. YOUNG

FEBRUARY 8, 2024
1367-2914 (9.2)

1) PRECISE SERVICES INC.

UNIT COST TOTAL COST
$2,000.00 $2,000.00
$1,500.00 $1,500.00
$2,250.00 $2,250.00

$21,800.00 $21,800.00
$2,000.00 $2,000.00
$180.00 $2,880.00
$11.50 $7,785.50
$40,215.50

$1,048,938.50
$40,215.50
$1,089,154.00
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2) PRINCIPAL PAVING CONTRACTORS, LTD.

UNIT COST TOTAL COST
$2,150.00 $2,150.00
$1,500.00 $1,500.00
$2,500.00 $2,500.00

$22,800.00 $22,800.00
$2,500.00 $2,500.00
$125.00 $2,000.00
$7.00 $4,739.00
$38,189.00

$1,109,578.00
$38,189.00
$1,147,767.00

3) TLC CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT

SERVICES, INC.

UNIT COST TOTAL COST
$3,900.00 $3,900.00
$3,120.00 $3,120.00
$3,600.00 $3,600.00
$4,800.00 $4,800.00

$780.00 $780.00
$125.00 $2,000.00
$3.00 $2,031.00
$20,231.00

$1,523,033.00
$20,231.00
$1,543,264.00
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